STONELICK TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES

P.O. Box 37 » Owensville, Ohio 45160

Phone: (513) 732-3299 « Fax: (513) 732-6040
Email: stonelicktwpl@gmail.com

ZONING FEE SCHEDULE

motor home

Single Family Residence $250.00

Multi-Family Residence $250.00 | + $50.00 each additional unit
Detached Garage/Pole Barn $100.00

Attached Garage $100.00

Additions $100.00

Accessory Building/Shed (up to 10 x 12) $50.00
Accessory Building/Shed (larger than 10 x 12) $100.00

Swimming Pools (inground & above ground) $100.00

Mobile Homes $250.00

Board of Appeals Application $200.00

Zoning Change Application $250.00

PUD $250.00

Telecommunication Towers & Antennas $350.00
Annual Fee

Refit Cell Towers : See Zoning inspector for fee.

Commercial Buildings $500.00 | up to 2,000 sq. ft.

$750.00 | 2,001 to 9,999 sq. ft.
.10 ¢  each added sq. ft. over 10,000

Bed & Breakfast $500.00

Home Occupation Annual Fee $350.00

Billboards $1,000.00

Conditional Use $350.00

Conditional Use (mining) $5,000.00

Zoning Resolution $25.00

Map $20.00

Signs $100.00

Permit for Demolition $200.00

Temporary one year living permit in trailer or $100.00
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